Advanced Monolythic Ceramics, Inc., A Johanson Company 3101 Constitution Avenue, Olean, New York 14760 • (716) 372-5225 • Fax (716) 372-5467
30
Advanced Monolythic Ceramics, Inc., A Johanson Company 3101 Constitution Avenue, Olean, New York 14760 • (716) 372-5225 • Fax (716) 372-5467
31
250°C RATED RADIAL LEADED CAPACITORS
KEY FEATURES

T5B 3.81 0.150
* Standard lead material is pure nickel.  Optional Hi-temp solder coating (Sn10Pb88Ag2) available.
HOW TO ORDER
MARKING
4 = Standard
3 = Specified
SPECIAL MODIFIER
blank = Standard
S = Special Part
CT = Hi-temp solder
coated leads
--4
TERMINATION
R = Radial-Leads
R
DIELECTRIC
H = 250°C X7R
P = 250°C NPO
H
CASE SIZE
See Table
T2C
VOLTAGE**
WVDC@250°C
500  =  50 V
101  = 100 V
500
CAPACITANCE
1st two digits are
significant; third digit
denotes number of
zeros.
102 = 1000 pF
103 = .01 µF
104 = 0.1 µF
105 = 1.0 µF
104
TOLERANCE
    K  =  ± 10%
    M =  ± 20%
M
Example: 500T2CH104MR4 = Rated 50 VDC@125°C, 25VDC@250°C  0.1µF ± 20% Hi-Temp X7R in X7R in T2C case
 **Working Voltage (WVDC) is derated 50% at 250°C
W T
H
S